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The university academic calendar for the Summer 2018 semester experienced a change during the 2017-2018 academic 
year. This change occurred after the publication of the 2017-2018 academic catalog archive. 
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Summer 2018 Academic Calendar 

 
University Registrar Services  
Updated 5/30/2018 
 
 

         University Registrar Services contact information can be found at http://students.asu.edu/contact/office-university-registrar. 

 

 
All dates are subject to change without notice. Dates in yellow indicate changes or updates since the last published date of the 

semester calendar. This document is updated and published on the web at http://students.asu.edu/registrar-semester-calendar. 

 
Page 1 of 1 

 

 

                                                     Session A:   Wednesday, 5/16/2018 – Tuesday, 6/26/2018 
                                                     Session B:   Friday, 6/29/2018 – Thursday, 8/9/2018 
                                                     Session C:   Wednesday, 5/16/2018 – Tuesday, 7/10/2018 

Schedule of Classes Available February 6, 2018 

Registration Begins February 7, 2018 

$50.00 Late Registration Fee Begins (does not 
apply to ASU Online students) 

Session A 
May 8, 2018 

Session B 
June 21, 2018 

Session C 
May 8, 2018 

Suggested Postmark to Meet Tuition Fee 
Payment Deadline 

May 11, 2018 

Classes Begin 
Session A 

May 16, 2018 
Session B 

June 29, 2018 
Session C 

May 16, 2018 

Last day to register or drop/add without college 
approval 

Session A 
May 17, 2018 

Session B 
July 2, 2018 

Session C 
May 17, 2018 

Residency Classification Petition Deadline May 17, 2018 

Tuition & Fees 100% Refund Deadline – For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

Session A 
May 22, 2018 

Session B 
July 3, 2018 

Session C 
May 22, 2018 

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration through 5/18/18.  For more 
information see Tuition and Deadlines 

May 25, 2018 

Memorial Day Observed – No classes May 28, 2018 

Course Withdrawal Deadline 
Session A 

June 5, 2018 
Session B 

July 19, 2018 
Session C 

June 5, 2018 

Deadline to Apply for Graduation June 15, 2018 

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration from 5/19/18 through 6/18/18.  For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

June 25, 2018 

Independence Day Observed – No Classes July 4, 2018 

Complete Session Withdrawal Deadline 
Session A 

June 26, 2018 
Session B 

August 9, 2018 
Session C 

July 10, 2018 

Classes End/ 
Last Day to Process Transactions 

Session A 
June 26, 2018 

Session B 
August 9, 2018 

Session C 
July 10, 2018 

Final Grades Due 
Session A 

June 28, 2018 
Session B 

August 11, 2018 
Session C 

July 12, 2018 

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration from 6/19/18 through 7/18/18.  For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

July 25, 2018 

Degree Conferral Date August 9, 2018 

Grade Replacement Processing August 13, 2018 
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The following section details additional policies pertaining to the Aeronautical Management Technology (Professional 
Flight) degree program that were not provided within the Academic Catalog Archive 2017-2018 because the information 
was unavailable at the time of publication. 

 
Flight Fees for Students Using VA Educational Benefits 

Background. In September 2015, the VA issued a policy advisory that addressed the use of VA educational benefits for 
flight programs at Institutes of Higher Learning (IHLs). The policy obligated IHLs to define their curriculum as the minimal 
amount of flight and ground events required to complete the degree program, along with the duration and cost of each 
event. Henceforth, the VA would only pay this minimum for approved programs on a per-class basis.  An additional policy 
advisory issued in December 2015 excluded the payment of private pilot instruction for IHLs who use a 3rd party provider 
for flight training, as is ASU’s case.  This affected AMT 105 and AMT 110, two flight classes within the AMT (Pro Flight) 
program, which contained Private Pilot curriculum. Finally, it has been a longstanding policy that the VA compliance of 
any program is dependent upon meeting the “85/15 rule,” whereby at least 15% of the students in any given program of 
study are not receiving VA benefits. While ASU does meet this criteria in terms of non-veterans in the flight program for 
this catalog year, the intent is that non-veterans be billed in the same way as those receiving VA benefits (i.e., billed 
directly by ASU for the minimum flight fee cost, excluding private pilot instruction).  

Establishment of a Two-Track System 

In response to these requirements, ASU Aviation Programs created two payment tracks for students in the Aviation 
Management Technology – Professional Flight concentration, as follows: 

1. Direct Pay to Flight Training Provider.  This track enables the student to pay directly to the flight training provider 

on a pay-as-you-go basis.  Students would select this option if they need to complete the Private Pilot Certification 

sequence of courses.  It is preferred that the majority of students select this option, as the Flight Provider will have 

the most direct and timely information about students’ account status (i.e., that they have funds deposited to cover 

flight instruction costs as they progress.) 

2. Minimum Course Fee Pay through ASU.  This track enables the minimum cost of eligible flight instruction courses 

to be paid directly by the VA for VA-eligible students.   These students will be billed the minimum course fee by 

ASU, which in turn will be paid by the VA or the student.  As a minimum of 15% of the students utilizing this option 

must also come from the non-VA population, non-VA students may opt for this track if they already are a licensed 

Private Pilot and agree to be billed through this process for the minimum flight course fees.  These funds will be 

collected by ASU and passed on to the Flight Training Partner.  For all students in this track who need to pay 

above the minimum to complete the course requirements, those additional fees will be paid directly to the Flight 

Training Provider.  
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The following two tables summarize the class structure and corresponding fees: 

 

 

Notes: 

1) AMT 151 in the Minimum Course Fee track contains the instrument events that would otherwise be imbedded in AMT 

110.  

2) AMT 305/306 price differences reflect reduced curriculum requirements under the Direct Pay program that do not 

apply to existing Pay through ASU students. 

3) AMT 310/311 price differences in Fall 17 reflect reduced curriculum requirements under the Direct Pay program that 

do not apply to existing Pay through ASU students. 

4) Detailed cost breakdowns for each class are included in Appendix 1 for Fall 2017 and in Appendix 2 for Spring and 

Summer, 2018. 

 

Restrictions 

Flight fees under the Minimum Course Fee track which are paid by the VA on behalf of the student are to be used only for 
the purposes of paying the flight provider for actual flight and ground expenses. Students may be allowed to carry forward 
any excess funding in their accounts as they are completing the AMT 151 through AMT 311 flight class sequence. 
Following the successful completion of AMT 311, however, any unused VA funding will be returned to ASU by the flight 
provider.  

  

Fee Structure:  Fall 2017

Course Course Title

Direct Pay to 

Flight Training 

Provider

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 105 Flight Operations & Safety I (private) 11,096$             -$                         

AMT 110 Flight Operations & Safety II (private & instrument) 12,156$             -$                         

AMT 150/151 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 7,512$                9,514$                

AMT 205/206 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 8,449$                8,449$                

AMT 210/211 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 11,686$             11,686$              

AMT 250/251 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 10,486$             10,486$              

AMT 305/306 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 8,574$                10,938$              

AMT 310/311 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 11,611$             14,214$              

Total 81,570$             65,287$              

Minimum Cost

Fee Structure:  Spring and Summer 2018

Course Course Title

Direct Pay to 

Flight Training 

Provider

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 105 Flight Operations & Safety I (private) 10,433$             -$                         

AMT 110 Flight Operations & Safety II (private & instrument) 11,357$             -$                         

AMT 150/151 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 7,138$                9,038$                

AMT 205/206 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 7,990$                7,990$                

AMT 210/211 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 10,955$             10,955$              

AMT 250/251 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 10,186$             10,186$              

AMT 305/306 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 8,275$                10,486$              

AMT 310/311 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 14,934$             14,934$              

Total 81,268$             63,589$              

Minimum Cost
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees  

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          620.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            655.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            726.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            797.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          1,275.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,311.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,382.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,453.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          1,931.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,966.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,138.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          2,616.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,652.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,824.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          3,302.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,337.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,423.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,494.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,565.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,636.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          4,114.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,150.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 239.00$     478.00$          4,628.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,663.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,734.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,805.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,876.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,048.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          5,526.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,562.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,734.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,212.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,247.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,725.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,761.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,239.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,274.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,345.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,416.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,487.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,965.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,001.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,173.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          8,651.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,686.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,858.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,336.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,372.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,443.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,514.00$       

9,514.00$      

AMT 151:  Fall 2017

 AMT 151  Total Cost
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees (continued) 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          478.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            513.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          685.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          1,163.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,199.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,371.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 239.00$     717.00$          2,088.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,123.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,194.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,265.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,336.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          2,814.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,850.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,022.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          3,500.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,535.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,707.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 239.00$     717.00$          4,424.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,460.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          4,938.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,973.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,044.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,115.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          5,593.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,629.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,700.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,771.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,249.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,284.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,355.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,426.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,497.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,975.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,011.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,183.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,661.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,696.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 239.00$     717.00$          8,413.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,449.00$       

8,449.00$      

AMT 206:  Fall 2017

 AMT 206  Total Cost
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees (continued) 

 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          478.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            513.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          726.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          1,204.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,240.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          1,718.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,753.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          2,231.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,267.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          2,745.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,780.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          3,258.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,294.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          3,772.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,807.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          4,285.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,321.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          4,799.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,834.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          5,312.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,348.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          5,826.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,861.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,339.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,375.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          6,853.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,888.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,366.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,402.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,880.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,915.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          8,393.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,429.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 239.00$     478.00$          8,907.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,942.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,420.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,456.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,934.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,969.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 239.00$     717.00$          10,686.50$     

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,722.00$     

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 168.00$     336.00$          11,058.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            11,129.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            11,200.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            11,271.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            11,342.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          11,514.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          11,686.00$     

11,686.00$    AMT 211  Total Cost

AMT 211:  Fall 2017
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees (continued) 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          858.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            893.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          1,751.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,787.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,858.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          2,716.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,751.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,923.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,994.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,166.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          4,024.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,060.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,131.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          4,989.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,024.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,095.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 429.00$     858.00$          5,953.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,989.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 429.00$     858.00$          6,847.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,882.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,953.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,024.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,095.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,166.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,237.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,308.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 429.00$     858.00$          8,166.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,202.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 429.00$     858.00$          9,060.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,095.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,166.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,237.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,308.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,379.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,450.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,521.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 429.00$     858.00$          10,379.50$     

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,415.00$     

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,486.00$     

10,486.00$    

AMT 251:  Fall 2017

AMT 251 Total Cost
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees (continued) 

 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 429.00$     1,072.50$      1,902.50$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,938.00$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,009.00$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,080.00$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,151.00$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 429.00$     1,072.50$      3,223.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,259.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,330.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,472.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,614.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,756.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,898.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 429.00$     1,287.00$      5,185.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,220.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 429.00$     858.00$          6,078.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,149.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 358.00$     716.00$          6,865.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,343.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,379.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          7,857.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,892.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          8,370.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,406.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          8,884.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,919.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,397.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,433.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,911.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,946.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          10,424.50$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,460.00$     

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 239.00$     239.00$          10,699.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,770.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 168.00$     168.00$          10,938.00$     

10,938.00$    

AMT 306:  Fall 2017

AMT 306 Total Cost
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 35.00$       70.00$            70.00$             

2 Ground 2 2 35.00$       70.00$            140.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 35.00$       70.00$            210.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 35.00$       70.00$            280.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 35.00$       70.00$            350.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 35.00$       70.00$            420.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 35.00$       70.00$            490.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 35.00$       70.00$            560.00$           

9 Ground 9 2 35.00$       70.00$            630.00$           

10 Ground 10 2 35.00$       70.00$            700.00$           

11 Ground 11 2 35.00$       70.00$            770.00$           

12 Ground 12 2 35.00$       70.00$            840.00$           

13 Ground 13 2 35.00$       70.00$            910.00$           

14 Ground 14 2 35.00$       70.00$            980.00$           

15 Ground 15 2 35.00$       70.00$            1,050.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 35.00$       70.00$            1,120.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 35.00$       70.00$            1,190.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 35.00$       70.00$            1,260.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 35.00$       70.00$            1,330.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          2,188.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,223.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          3,081.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,117.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          3,975.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,010.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          4,868.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,904.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          5,762.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,797.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          6,655.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,691.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 429.00$     858.00$          7,549.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,584.50$       

27 Spin 1 239.00$     239.00$          7,823.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,859.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 358.00$     716.00$          8,575.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,053.00$       

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,088.50$       

30 FLT 5-7 2 239.00$     478.00$          9,566.50$       

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,602.00$       

31 FLT 5-7 2 239.00$     478.00$          10,080.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,115.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 239.00$     478.00$          10,593.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,629.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 239.00$     478.00$          11,107.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,142.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 168.00$     168.00$          11,310.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          11,788.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,824.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          12,302.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,337.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          12,815.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,851.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          13,329.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,364.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 239.00$     478.00$          13,842.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,878.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 168.00$     336.00$          14,214.00$     

14,214.00$     AMT 311 Total Cost

AMT 311:  Fall 2017
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Appendix 2 - Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees  

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          586.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            621.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            692.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            763.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          1,207.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,243.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,314.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,385.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          1,829.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,864.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,036.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          2,480.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,516.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,688.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          3,132.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,167.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,253.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,324.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,395.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,466.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          3,910.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,946.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 222.00$     444.00$          4,390.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,425.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,496.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,567.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,638.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          4,810.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,254.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,290.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,462.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,906.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,941.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          6,385.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,421.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          6,865.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,900.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,971.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,042.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,113.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,557.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,593.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,765.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,209.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,244.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,416.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,860.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,896.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,967.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,038.00$       

9,038.00$      

AMT 151:  Spring and Summer 2018

 AMT 151  Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees (continued) 

 
 
 

 
  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          444.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            479.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          651.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          1,095.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,131.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,303.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 222.00$     666.00$          1,969.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,004.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,075.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,146.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,217.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          2,661.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,697.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,869.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          3,313.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,348.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,520.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 222.00$     666.00$          4,186.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,222.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          4,666.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,701.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,772.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,843.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,287.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,323.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,394.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,465.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,909.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,944.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,015.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,086.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,157.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          6,601.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,637.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          6,809.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,253.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,288.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 222.00$     666.00$          7,954.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,990.00$       

7,990.00$       AMT 206  Total Cost

AMT 206:  Spring and Summer 2018
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees (continued) 

 
  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          444.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            479.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          692.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          1,136.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,172.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          1,616.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,651.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          2,095.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,131.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          2,575.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,610.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          3,054.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,090.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          3,534.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,569.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          4,013.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,049.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          4,493.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,528.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          4,972.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,008.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,452.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,487.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          5,931.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,967.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          6,411.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,446.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          6,890.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,926.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,370.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,405.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,849.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,885.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,329.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,364.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,808.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,844.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 222.00$     444.00$          9,288.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,323.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 222.00$     666.00$          9,989.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,025.00$     

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 151.00$     302.00$          10,327.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,398.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,469.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,540.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,611.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,783.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,955.00$     

10,955.00$    

AMT 211:  Spring and Summer 2018

AMT 211  Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees (continued) 

 
 

 
  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          828.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            863.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          1,691.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,727.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,798.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          2,626.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,661.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,833.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,904.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,076.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          3,904.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,940.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,011.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          4,839.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,874.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,945.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 414.00$     828.00$          5,773.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,809.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 414.00$     828.00$          6,637.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,672.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,743.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,814.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,885.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,956.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,027.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,098.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 414.00$     828.00$          7,926.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,962.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 414.00$     828.00$          8,790.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,825.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,896.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,967.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,038.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,109.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,180.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,251.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 414.00$     828.00$          10,079.50$     

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,115.00$     

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,186.00$     

10,186.00$    

AMT 251:  Spring and Summer 2018

AMT 251 Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees (continued) 

 
 

 
  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 414.00$     1,035.00$      1,865.00$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,900.50$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,971.50$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,042.50$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,113.50$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 414.00$     1,035.00$      3,148.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,184.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,255.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,397.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,539.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,681.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,823.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 414.00$     1,242.00$      5,065.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,100.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 414.00$     828.00$          5,928.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,999.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 343.00$     686.00$          6,685.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,129.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,165.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          7,609.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,644.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,088.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,124.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          8,568.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,603.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          9,047.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,083.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          9,527.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,562.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          10,006.50$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,042.00$     

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 222.00$     222.00$          10,264.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,335.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 151.00$     151.00$          10,486.00$     

10,486.00$    

AMT 306:  Spring and Summer 2018

AMT 306 Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2018 Fees (continued)  

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 71.00$       142.00$          142.00$           

2 Ground 2 2 71.00$       142.00$          284.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 71.00$       142.00$          426.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 71.00$       142.00$          568.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 71.00$       142.00$          710.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 71.00$       142.00$          852.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 71.00$       142.00$          994.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,136.00$       

9 Ground 9 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,278.00$       

10 Ground 10 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,420.00$       

11 Ground 11 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,562.00$       

12 Ground 12 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,704.00$       

13 Ground 13 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,846.00$       

14 Ground 14 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,988.00$       

15 Ground 15 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,130.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,272.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,414.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,556.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,698.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          3,526.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,561.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          4,389.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,425.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          5,253.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,288.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          6,116.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,152.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          6,980.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,015.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          7,843.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,879.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 414.00$     828.00$          8,707.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,742.50$       

27 Spin 1 222.00$     222.00$          8,964.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,000.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 343.00$     686.00$          9,686.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 222.00$     444.00$          10,130.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,165.50$     

30 FLT 5-7 2 222.00$     444.00$          10,609.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,645.00$     

31 FLT 5-7 2 222.00$     444.00$          11,089.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,124.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 222.00$     444.00$          11,568.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,604.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 222.00$     444.00$          12,048.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,083.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 151.00$     151.00$          12,234.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          12,678.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,714.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          13,158.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,193.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          13,637.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,673.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          14,117.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,152.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 222.00$     444.00$          14,596.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,632.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 151.00$     302.00$          14,934.00$     

14,934.00$    

AMT 311:  Spring and Summer 2018

 AMT 311 Total Cost
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The following tuition and fee schedules were not available at the time of publication of the 2017-2018 catalog archive 
document. 

 

 

RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Resident Undergraduate Tuition (1) $424 $848 $1,272 $1,696 $2,120 $2,544 $2,968 $3,392 $3,816 

Resident Surcharge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Services Facility Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Total Undergraduate Resident 

Tuition & Fees (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

$608 $1,032 $1,456 $1,880 $2,304 $2,728 $3,154 $3,576 $4,000 
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NON-RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Non-Resident Undergraduate 

Tuition (1) 

$717 $1,434 $2,151 $2,868 $3,585 $4,302 $5,019 $5,736 $6,453 

Student Services Facility Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Total Undergraduate Non-

Resident Tuition & Fees (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

$901 $1,618 $2,335 $3,052 $3,769 $4,486 $5,203 $5,920 $6,637 

  

 

INTERNATIONAL ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Non-Resident 

Undergraduate Tuition 

$774 $1,548 $2,322 $3,096 $3,870 $4,644 $5,418 $6,192 $6,966 

Student Services Facility 

Fee 

37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 
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Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust  25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Total Undergraduate 

International Tuition & 

Fees (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

$958 $1,732 $2,506 $3,280 $4,054 $4,828 $5,602 $6,376 $7,152 

 

(1) Rates do not include tuition charges for courses offered through the ASU Extended Campus. 
 
(2) Music Fees & Special Class Fees are dependent on specific class enrollment and are not included here. Fees are 
available online through Class Search. 
 
(3) Undergraduate students with total credit hours in excess of the threshold established by the Arizona Legislature are 
required to pay a tuition surcharge.  For resident students, the excess hours surcharge is $85 per credit hour.  For 
nonresident students, the excess hours surcharge is $143 per credit hour.  See www.asu.edu [1] for additional information 
regarding the undergraduate tuition surcharge. 
 
(4) Summer tuition is billed per credit hour with no cap.  The rates presented above are per session and if more than nine 
credit hours are taken in a session, tuition will be greater.  To calculate the increase in tuition, add the tuition cost per hour 
for each additional hour taken to the tuition and fees total for nine hours. 
 
(5) All amounts shown in the Tuition and Fees Schedules or in other University publications or web pages represent tuition 
and fees as currently approved.  Arizona State University reserves the right to increase or modify tuition and fees without 
prior notice, upon approval by the Arizona Board of Regents.  Please note that all tuition amounts and fees are subject to 
change at any time for correction of errors. Finally, please note that fee amounts billed for any period may be adjusted at 
a future date. 
  
(6) Some graduate and undergraduate programs assess an additional program fee. These fees differ according to the 
college and or program. 
 

 

Source URL: https://catalog.asu.edu/tuitionandfees/sum18UGAllCampus 

Links:  
[1] http://www.asu.edu 
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RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Resident 

Undergraduate 

Online Tuition 

$510 $1,020 $1,530 $2,040 $2,550 $3,060 $3,570 $4,080 $4,590 $5,100 $5,610 $6,120 $6,630 $7,140 $7,650 $8,160 $8,670 $9,180 

Technology 

Fee (4) 

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student 

Programs Fee(1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Service 

Facility Fee (1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Athletics 

Fee 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Health & 

Wellness Fee (1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Financial Aid 

Trust (4) 

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee(1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Resident 

Undergraduate 

Online Tuition & 

Fees(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

(7) (8) 

$560 $1,070 $1,580 $2,090 $2,600 $3,110 $3,620 $4,130 $4,640 $5,150 $5,660 $6,170 $6,680 $7,190 $7,700 $8,210 $8,720 $9,230 
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NON-RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Non-Resident 

Undergraduate 

Online Tuition 

$510 $1,020 $1,530 $2,040 $2,550 $3,060 $3,570 $4,080 $4,590 $5,100 $5,610 $6,120 $6,630 $7,140 $7,650 $8,160 $8,670 $9,180 

Technology Fee (4) 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs 

Fee(1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Service 

Facility Fee (1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Athletics 

Fee 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Health & Wellness 

Fee (1) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Financial Aid 

Trust (4) 

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee(1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Non-Resident 

Undergraduate 

Online Tuition & 

Fees (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

(8) 

$560 $1,070 $1,580 $2,090 $2,600 $3,110 $3,620 $4,130 $4,640 $5,150 $5,660 $6,170 $6,680 $7,190 $7,700 $8,210 $8,720 $9,230 

  

(1) Students admitted to an Online campus program are not billed the student programs fee, student service facility fee, 
athletics fee, health and wellness fee, or recreation fee. 
 
(2) Online tuition is billed per credit hour with no cap. The rates presented above are per session and if more than 18 credit 
hours are taken in a session, tuition will be greater. To calculate the increase in tuition, add the tuition cost per hour for 
each additional hour taken to the tuition and fees total for 18 hours. 
 
(3) Special Class Fees are dependent on specific class enrollment and are not included here.   Fees are available online 
through Class Search. 
 
(4) Mandatory fees are billed per session but are not to exceed the seven hour rate in a term. 
 
(5) Undergraduate students with total credit hours in excess of the threshold established by the Arizona Legislature are 
required to pay tuition on these excess hours.  For online students the excess surcharge is $102. For more information 
about the excess surcharge please visit https://students.asu.edu/tuitionsurcharge [1]. 
 
(6) Students admitted to Barrett, the Honors College are assessed a $750 honors fee each fall and spring semester in 
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addition to the tuition and fees presented above. 
 
(7) All amounts shown in the Tuition and Fees Schedules or in other University publications or web pages represent tuition 
and fees as currently approved.  Arizona State University reserves the right to increase or modify tuition and fees without 
prior notice, upon approval by the Arizona Board of Regents. Please note that all tuition amounts and fees are subject to 
change at any time for correction of errors and may be adjusted at a future date.  
 
(8) Certain graduate and undergraduate programs are assessed differential tuition or program fees, depending on the 
college and/or program. Use the Tuition and Cost of Attendance Estimator to review program specific tuition and fees. 
 
 

Source URL: https://catalog.asu.edu/tuitionandfees/sum18UndergradOnline 

Links: 
[1] https://students.asu.edu/tuitionsurcharge 

 
 

 

RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Resident Undergraduate Tuition (1) $424 $848 $1,272 $1,696 $2,120 $2,544 $2,968 $3,392 $3,816 

Resident Surcharge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Student Services Facility Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 
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Total Undergraduate Resident 

Tuition & Fees (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

$608 $1,032 $1,456 $1,880 $2,304 $2,728 $3,154 $3,576 $4,000 

  

 

NON-RESIDENT ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Non-Resident Undergraduate 

Tuition (1) 

$717 $1,434 $2,151 $2,868 $3,585 $4,302 $5,019 $5,736 $6,453 

Student Services Facility Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Total Undergraduate Non-

Resident Tuition & Fees (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

$901 $1,618 $2,335 $3,052 $3,769 $4,486 $5,203 $5,920 $6,637 

  

 

INTERNATIONAL ENROLLED HOURS 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Non-Resident 

Undergraduate Tuition 

$774 $1,548 $2,322 $3,096 $3,870 $4,644 $5,418 $6,192 $6,966 
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Student Services Facility 

Fee 

37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Technology Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Recreation Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Health & Wellness Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Financial Aid Trust  25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Student Programs Fee 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Student Athletics Fee 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 

Total Undergraduate 

International Tuition & 

Fees (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

$958 $1,732 $2,506 $3,280 $4,054 $4,828 $5,602 $6,376 $7,152 

 

(1) Rates do not include tuition charges for courses offered through the ASU Extended Campus. 
 
(2) Music Fees & Special Class Fees are dependent on specific class enrollment and are not included here. Fees are 
available online through Class Search. 
 
(3) Undergraduate students with total credit hours in excess of the threshold established by the Arizona Legislature are 
